Edgar Filing: PERRIGO Co plc - Form 4

DEDDICO Ca al

PERRIGO Co	plc										
Form 4											
August 25, 20	14										
FORM	Λ									PPROVAL	
	UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION							ОМВ	0005 0007		
<i>.</i>			Was	hington,	D.C. 205	549			Number:	3235-0287	
Check this if no longe									Expires:	January 31,	
subject to	STATEM	ENT O	F CHAN	GES IN I	BENEFI	CIAL	OW	NERSHIP OF	Estimated a	2005 average	
Section 16		SECURITIES							irs per		
Form 4 or								response			
Form 5 obligations	· · ·						_	ge Act of 1934,			
may contin				•	•			f 1935 or Sectio	n		
See Instruc		30(h)) of the Inv	vestment	Company	y Act c	of 19	40			
1(b).											
(Print or Type Re	esponses)										
		*						5 5 1 1.			
	dress of Reporting P	erson_		2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
Brown Judy I			Symbol					135001			
			PERRIC	GO Co plc	PRGO			(Chec	ck all applicable	e)	
(Last)	(First) (M	liddle)	3. Date of	Earliest Tra	ansaction						
(I			(Month/Day/Year)					Director 10% Owner			
			08/21/2014			XOfficer (give titleOther (specify below) below)					
EASTERN A	VENUE							· · ·	utive VP & CF	0	
(Street) 4.				4. If Amendment, Date Original			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check				
				Filed(Month/Day/Year)				Applicable Line)			
			``	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				_X_ Form filed by			
ALLEGAN, I	MI 49010							Form filed by M Person	More than One R	eporting	
	(0)							1 613011			
(City)	(State) (Zip)	Table	e I - Non-D	erivative S	Securitio	es Aco	quired, Disposed o	f, or Beneficia	lly Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date	2A. Dee	emed	3.	4. Securit	ties		5. Amount of	6. Ownership	7. Nature of	
Security	(Month/Day/Year)		on Date, if		onAcquired				Form: Direct	Indirect	
(Instr. 3)		any (Month	/Day/Year)	Code	Disposed		`	Beneficially	(D) or Indirect (I)	Beneficial	
		(Month)	(Day/Tear)	(Instr. 8)	(Instr. 3,	4 and 5))		Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
								Reported	((
						(A) or		Transaction(s)			
				Code V	Amount		Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)			
Ordinary						. ,		7 4 4 5	D		
Shares								7,445	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: PERRIGO Co plc - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Restricted Stock Units	<u>(1)</u>	08/21/2014		A <u>(2)</u>	2,644	08/21/2017	08/21/2017	Ordinary Shares	2,644
Employee Stock Option Right to Buy	\$ 147.75	08/21/2014		А	14,325	(3)	08/21/2024	Ordinary Shares	14,325
Restricted Stock Units	<u>(1)</u>	08/21/2014		A <u>(2)</u>	1,692	08/21/2016	08/21/2016	Ordinary Shares	1,692

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Brown Judy L C/O PERRIGO COMPANY 515 EASTERN AVENUE ALLEGAN, MI 49010			Executive VP & CFO				
Signatures							
/s/Ryan Bradtke, attorney-in-fa Brown	ct for Ms	. Judy	08/25/2014				

**Signature of Reporting Person Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Date

- (1) Each Restricted Stock Unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of Perrigo Company plc ordinary stock.
- (2) Restricted Stock Units awarded Mrs. Brown in her capacity as Exec VP and Chief Financial Officer, pursuant to the 2013 Long-Term Incentive Plan.
- (3) Stock Options have a graded vesting of one-third per year, exercisable on 08/21/2015, 8/21/2016 and 8/21/2017.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.